for compliance with mediated terms of settlement. My Minute of 1 September 

(attached) refers. 

[2] There is no dispute that the respondent has failed to meet the following term of 

the settlement agreement dated 15 May 2009: 

“(3) The Respondent shall pay to the Applicant $15000 [sic] gross (fifteen thousand 

dollars) within (7) days of the date of this agreement, being a compensatory payment 

under section 123(c) (i) and (ii) of the Employment Relations Act 2000.” 

[3] Mr Gordon says that respondent refuses to meet its obligations under the terms